
Patricia O'Neil <poneil@natickma.org>

Fwd: Adult Use Marijauna Regulations
1 message

Michael Hickey <mhickey@natickma.org> Sat, Aug 3, 2019 at 12:55 PM
To: Patricia O'Neil <poneil@natickma.org>, Donna Donovan <ddonovan@natickma.org>
Cc: Melissa Malone <mmalone@natickma.org>, Jonathan Freedman <jfreedman@natickma.org>

Please add to working draft of 8/19 agenda - under BOS Updates (for now).  Thanks.

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: George Richards <glr3home@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, Aug 1, 2019 at 2:47 PM
Subject: Re: Adult Use Marijauna Regulations
To: Michael Hickey <mhickey@natickma.org>
Cc: George Richards <GRichards@southnaticklaw.com>, mmalone@natickma.org <mmalone@natickma.org>

Michael:

Thank you for the quick response and I look forward to getting an update on the 19th!

George

Sent from my iPhone

On Aug 1, 2019, at 1:20 PM, Michael Hickey <mhickey@natickma.org> wrote:

Hi George. The deadline for finalizing and posting our agenda for Monday 8/5 is in about two hours. It’s a
full agenda.  This item will not be added. But I’m happy to add it to 8/19 agenda for an update. 

On Aug 1, 2019, at 12:24 PM, George Richards <GRichards@southnaticklaw.com> wrote:

Hi Melissa:

 

I am writing to formally request that the above matter be placed on the Selectmen’s Agenda
for their next meeting in order to update the public on the status of the regulations and
selection process since it has now been well over 6 months since Town Meeting passed the
required zoning articles?

 

If the matter can’t be placed on the next Agenda, please be advised that I expect several
residents to attend the meeting and speak at the “public speak” portion of the meeting in
hopes of getting more information on the reasons for such a long delay and the expected
timeline for the future..

 

Thanks in advance for your prompt response!

 

George
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George L. Richards III

65 Everett Street

Natick, MA  01760

Email: grichards@southnaticklaw.com
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